BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER

CITY OF SEATTLE
In the Matter of the Appeals of Hearing Examiner Files:
MUP-17-009 (DR, W)
LIVABLE PHINNEY S-17-002
from a decision and interpretation Department References:
issued by the Director, Seattle Department 3020114
of Construction and Inspections 3027166
ORDER
CONSOLIDATING
HEARING

Two appeals have been received by the Office of Hearing Examiner, regarding 6726
Greenwood Ave N. (Hearing Examiner Files: MUP-17-009 (DR, W) and S-17-002).

Because the appeals concern the same appellant and raise similar issues, they should be
consolidated and considered at one hearing. It is therefore ORDERED that these appeals
shall be heard at a consolidated hearing on Tuesday, May 02, 2017

Entered this 27" day of April, 2017. /\( U

Ryan V 1, Deputy Hearing Examiner
Ofﬁce ¢ Hearing Examiner

P.O. Box 94729

Seattle, WA 98124-4729

Phone: (206) 684-0521

Fax: (206) 684-0536




BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER
CITY OF SEATTLE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that on this date I sent

true and correct copies of the attached Order Consolidating Hearing to each person listed below,

or on the attached mailing list, in the matter of Livable Phinney. Hearing Examiner File: MUP-
17-009 (DR, W), S-17-002, in the manner indicated.

eustis@aramburu-eustis.com

Party Method of Service
Livable Phinney [ ] U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid
c/o Jeff Eustis [ ] Inter-office Mail
Aramburu & Eustis LLP E-mail

[ ] Fax
[] Hand Delivery
[] Legal Messenger

Applicant
c/o Jessica Clawson and Katie Kendall

[] U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid
[ ] Inter-office Mail

Patrick. Downs@seattle.gov

Michael Dorcy
SDCI
Michael.Dorcy@seattle.gov

Alicia Reise
Alicia.Reise(@seattle.gov

McCullough Hill Leary, P.S. <] E-mail
jessica@mhseattle.com [] Fax
kkendall@mhseattle.com [ ] Hand Delivery
[ ] Legal Messenger
Laura Counley
Icounley@mbhseattle.com
Patrick Downs [ ] U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid
Assistant City Attorney [ ] Inter-office Mail

X E-mail
[ ] Fax

[ ] Hand Delivery
[ ] Legal Messenger

Dated: April 27, 2017

/‘},(_,‘
Tiffany Ku
Legal Assistant




